
2024-2025 PIANO SCHEDULE: Updated March 4, 2025 
All groups, rehearsals and concerts are in the Sanctuary of Barton Stone-Mount Hope 
United Church 

**All Groups Are From 5:30-6:15 pm in The Sanctuary** 

 
 
Minuet Group (School – JK – Grade 3)  
 
March 10-16: March Break 
Thursday, March 20 
Tuesday, March 25, 5:30-6:30pm: Dress rehearsal for Solo Concert #3 
Saturday, March 29, 3:00-4:00pm: Solo Concert #3 
Thursday, April 3  
Thursday, April 17 
Thursday, May 1 
Sunday, May 4, 3:00-4:00pm: Ensemble Concert 
Thursday, May 15: Dress Rehearsal – we will begin with everyone at 5:30-6:30 (Minuet & Sonata) 
Sunday, May 18, 4:00pm: Piano Spring concert (Minuet & Sonata) 
Tuesday, May 27, 5:30-6:30pm: Dress rehearsal for Solo Concert #4 
June 1 (Sun) 3:00-4:00 pm: Solo Concert #4  
June 6 (Fri): Lunchtime HPL Concert  
 

 
 
Sonata Group (School – Grade 4 – Grade 9)  
 
March 10-16: March Break 
Tuesday, March 25, 5:30-6:30pm: Dress rehearsal for Solo Concert #3 
Saturday, March 29, 3:00-4:00pm: Solo Concert #3 
Thursday, March 27 
Thursday, April 10 
Thursday, April 24 
Sunday, May 4, 3:00-4:00pm: Ensemble Concert 
Thursday, May 8 
Thursday, May 15: Dress Rehearsal – we will begin with everyone at 5:30-6:30 (Minuet & Sonata) 
Sunday, May 18, 4:00pm: Piano Spring concert (Minuet & Sonata) 
Tuesday, May 27, 5:30-6:30pm: Dress rehearsal for Solo Concert #4 
June 1 (Sun) 3:00-4:00pm: Solo Concert #4  
June 6 (Fri): Lunchtime HPL Concert  
 
 


